AMENDED OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES #2

To the TAXING AUTHORITY of

Rev Code,

UPPER SANDUSKY,

Sec.

Ohio

5705.36

Office of Budget Commission, WYANDOT County, Ohio

WYANDOT COUNTY

The following is the amended official certificate of estimated
resources for the fiscal year beginning January 1lst, 2023, as revised
by the Budget Commission of said County, which shall govern the total

of appropriations made at any time during such fiscal year.

FUNDS

County General Fund
County Special Funds
Special Revenue

Debt Service

Capital Projects
Enterprise

Internal Service
Fiduciary

February 3, 2023

Unencumbered

Balance

Jan. 1lst, 2023

3,363,680.
2,206,173.
19,562,709.
209,108.
383,175.
2,973,780.
203,240.
647,476.

29,549,345.

16
44
59
40
86
39
74
78

36

Taxes

1,600,000.
0.00
1,900,000.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

oOoocoo

3,500,000.

00

00

00

Other Sources

7,700,000.
1,413,070.
.00

13,472,100

550,000.
507,900.
.00

5,500,000

3,000,000.
781,222.

32,924,292.

=
//

l

R N, )

00
99

00
00

00
00

99

Total

12,663, 680.
3,619,244.
34,934,8009.
.40

759,108

891,075,
.39
.74

8,473,780
3,203,240

1,428,698.

65,973,638.

Budget

Commission

16
43
59

86

78

35



1001

1002
1003
1004
1005
1006

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2021
2022
2023
2024
2025
2026
2027
2028
2030
2041
2051
2052
2053
2054
2055
2059
2060
2061
2062
2063
2064
2065
2066
2067
2068
2069
2070
2071
2072
2073
2074
2075
2076
2077
2078
2079
2080
2081
2082
2083
2084
2085
2086
2087
2088
2089
2090

FUNDS

County General Fund

County General Fund Total

Public Safety Sales Tax
Ditch Master

Courthouse Repair

Wireless 911

Law Library Resouces Board

General Special Funds Totals

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

Real Estate Assessment

Dog & Kennel

Motor Vehicle & Gas Tax
Regional Planning
Treasurer DETAC

Marriage Licenses
Elections Commission

Hava Fund

Clean Ohio Grant
Prosecutor DETAC

CATAM Sales Tax

Issue II

Small Cities Block Grant
CHIP Grant Program

Chip Proceeds - CDBG

Chip Proceeds - Home

One Ohio

CARES Fund

ARPA

Nursing Home Memorial
Mandatory Drug Fund
Computerized Legal Research
Deputy Registrar Fund
Title Administration
Recorder Technology Fund
Recorder's Housing Trust
Public Defender

Concealed Weapons Fund
Indigent Client Recoupment
Indigent Drivers Alc Trim
Indigent Guardianship

Law Enforcement Trust
Sheriff's Commissary
Sheriff's Mandatory Drug
Sheriff's Policing Revolving
Sheriff's Vehicle Forfeiture
Sheriff's Vehicle Impound
Sheriff's Web Check Fund
Continuing Prof. Training
Arson Registry Fund

Sex Offender Registry

DOJ Revenue Sharing
Courthouse Security

Remote Technology Grant
Technology Grant

Juvenile Indigent Driver
Indigent Driver Interlock
Court Special Project
Common Pleas Computer
Common Pleas Miscellaneous
Community Corrections Grant
Juvenile Supervisory

DYS Alternatives
Electronic Home Monitoring
Political Housing

Felony Delq Care

Offender Supervision
Juvenile Positive Activities

Unencumbered
Balance
Jan. 1lst, 2023

3,363,680.16

3,363,680.16

1,805,953.82
0.00
8,279.08
298,194.61
93,745.93

2,206,173.44

Unencumbered
Balance
Jan. 1lst, 2023

1,859,523.84
74,716.35
3,973,754.68
48,556.78
14,751.23
2,058.00
1,180.00
0.00

0.00
15,795.42
139,055.36
0.00

0.90
26,583.34
78.14
101,376.03
8,289.38
0.00
2,704,133.23
0.00
21,109.97
11,421.42
335,137.54
62,173.78
138,876.83
36,098.69
48,560.65
119,502.24
44,155.37
3,160.31
44,565.75
32,627.46
88,419.37
40,098.32
133,304.56
5,272.94
17,715.00
47,671.25
16,053.24
0.00
5,374.64

0.
50,000.00
0.00
148,642,00
200.00
680.28
172,602.88
189,230.18
20,820.62
14,846.43
820.00
48,512.50
660.00
148,410.55
32,206.33
20,666.74
7,407.13

Taxes

1,600,000.00

1,600,000.00

0.00

Taxes

Other Sources

7,700,000.

7,700,000

1,200,000.
63,070.

0.

90,000.
60,000.

1,413,070
Other Sources

430,000.
70,000.
4,000,000.
90,000.
12,000.
3,500.
0.
0.
0.
12,000.
0.
0.
200,000.
90,000.
0.00

20,000.
0.
.00
0.
0.
2,000.
2,000.
200,000.
150, 000.
20,000.
90,000.
.00

0

0

10,000.
3,000.
150.
3,000.
5,000.
6,000.
6,000.
100, 000.
.00
100.
15,000.
1,000.
50.
100.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

0

00

.00

00
99
00
00
00

99

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00
00
00

Total

12,663,680.

12,663,680.

3,005,953.
63,070.
8,279.
388,194.
153,745.

3,619,244,

Total

2,289,523.
144,716.
7,973,754.
138, 556.
26,751.
5,558.
1,180.

0.

0.

217,795
139, 055.
0.

200, 000.
116, 583.
78.

121, 376.
8,289.

0

2,704,133,
0.
23,109.
13,421.
535,137.
212,173.
158,876.
126,098.
48,560.
129,502.
47,155.
3,310.
47,565.
37,627.
94,419.
46,098.
233,304.
5,272.
17,815.
62,671.
17,053.
50.
5,474.
0.
50,000.
0.
148,642,
200.
680.
197,602.
204,230.
20,820.
14,846.
820.
48,512.
1,160.
149,910.
82,206.
26,666.
7,407.

82
08
61
93

43



2091
2092
2093
2094
2095
2096
2097
2098
2099
2100
2111
2112
2121
2122
2123
2124
2125
2140
2144
2142
2143
2145
2146
2147
2148
2149
2150
2151
2152
2153
2155
2156
2160
2169
2170
2171
2172
2173
2174
2175
2176
2177
2178
2179
2180
2181
2182
2183
2184
2185
2201
2202
2204
2205
2206
2207
2208
2209
2210
2301-2498
2310

Law Enforcement Trust

Ohio Local Law Enforce Trust
Adult Probation Grant
Unruly Status Offenses Grant
K-9

Tobacco Fund

Victim Assistance Prog Adv
VOCA

22/23 Adult Probation Grant
24/25 Adult Probation Grant
Ambulance Trust

EMS Equipment Trust

EMA Grant Programs Fund
Emergency Management
Emergency Preparedness Grant
Special Emergency Plan

FEMA Grant

DD Operating Fund

Angeline Bond Retirement
Chapter I

Chapter II

Early Start

Family Mediation

Family Resource

Family Stability

Foster Care Placement
Medicaid Reserve Fund
Placement Services

Capital Fund - Angeline
Supported Living

2019 Community Grant

2019 Community Development Gr
2012 Community Development
2021 OEPA Grant

2016 Community Grant

2014 Scrap Tire Grant

2022 Demo & Brownfield

2014 Community Grant

2015 Litter Management Grant
2014 Community Development
Recycle Ohio

Recycle Ohio Special Projects
Recycling Operations

2016 Litter Grant

Solid Waste Fund

Solid Waste Operations
Solid Waste-Tires/CD&D

2020 Community Grant

2017 Litter Grant

2018 Community Grant
Children's Service

CSEA

Help Me Grow

Public Assistance

WIA Fund

FRC Emergency

HB 57 Reach Fund
Partnerships For Success
Access to Better Care
Ditches

Demolition Grant

Special Revenue

152,194.

140.

0

9,161.

9,075.

3,665.

2,360.

924.

57,789.

0.

75,395.

34,076.

0.

7,244.

i

7,228.

2,092.

2,629,477.

0.

0.

0.

2,049.

4,660.

0.

0.

23,232.

0.00

5,140.

0.00
1,009,864.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

255,315.

0.

1,938,860.

62,678.

33,550.

0.

0.

0.

608,806.

841,818.

435.

190,875.

194,097.

.07

28,90

OO0Ooocoo0oo0o0Ccoooo

2,441

95,963.
0.

0.
196,335.
0.

19,562,709.

52

00
50
49
00
00
87

00
27
55
00
01
99
32
00
06
00
00
00
07
00
00
00
75

00
61

30
00
66
85
17
00
00
00
31
39
77
42
43

62
00
00
15
00

59

1,900,000.00

1,900,000.00

0.00

0.00
15,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
200.00
42,000.00
100,000.00
0.00
60,000.00
20,000.00
0.00
82,000.00
0.00
15,000.00
0.00
740,000.00
49,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
90,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
400,000.00
0.00
850,000.00
220,000.00
500.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,000,000.00
400,000.00
49,500.00
2,500,000.00
0.00

0.00
100,000.00
0.00

0.00
100,000.00
0.00

13,472,100.00

152,194.52
140.84
15,000.00
9,161.50
9,075.49
3,665.00
2,560.00
42,924.87
157,789.95
0.00
135,395.27
54,076.55
0.00
89,244.01
1.99
22,228.32
2,092.00
5,269,477.06
49,000.00
0.00

0.00
2,049.07
4,660.00
0.00

0.00
23,232.75
0.00
5,140.00
0.00
1,099,864.61
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
28,900.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
655,315.30
0.00
2,788,860.66
282,678.85
34,050.17
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,608,806.31
1,241,818.39
49,935.77
2,690,875.42
194,097.43
2,441.07
195,963.62
0.00

0.00
296,335.15
0.00

34,934,809.59



3001
3002

4001
4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007

5001

6001

7001
7002
7003
7004
7005
7006

8001
8002
8003
8004
8015
8017
8291

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
Bond Retirement
Rental Property Fund

TOTALS

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Airport Construction
County Capital Imp
County Home Sewer Line
MRF Construction
Angeline Sch Const
Solid Waste Capital Imp
Engineer / EMS Bond

Capital Projects

ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Nursing Home

Enterprise

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS

Health Fund

Internal Service

FIDUCIARY FUNDS

Angeline Gifts & Donations

Forfeited Land Sales
Litter Cont Trust
Penn Central Trans
Treasurers Surplus
Unclaimed Money

Soil & Water Conservation
SWCD DM

Family & Children First
Family Centered Services
Ohio Children's Trust
FCFC Flex Funding

Clean Water Loan

Fiduciary

Unencumbered
Balance
Jan. 1lst, 2023

209,108.40
0.00

209,108.40

Unencumbered
Balance
Jan. 1lst, 2023

0.00
380,904.38
2,271.48
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
383,175.86

Unencumbered
Balance
Jan. 1lst, 2023

2,973,780.39
2,973,780.39

Unencumbered
Balance
Jan. 1lst, 2023

203,240.74
203,240.74

Unencumbered
Balance
Jan. 1lst, 2023

363,445.32
6,617.72
188.80
104.54
504.05
36,039.44

103,721.79
13,635.98
55,172.73
18,602.64

0.00
49,443.77
0.00

647,476.78

Taxes

0.00

Taxes

Taxes

0.00

Taxes

0.00

Taxes

0.00

Other Sources

550,000.
0

550,000.

Other Sources

507,90

507,900.

Other Sources

5,500,000.

5,500,000.

Other Sources

3,000,000.

3,000,000.

Other Sources

5,000.
0.
0.
0:
0.
.00

1,000

580,222.
0.
140,000.
15,000.
0.
40,000.
0.

781,222,

00

00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.
0
0
0

00

.00
.00
.00

00

00

00

00

00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

Total

759,108.40
0.00

759,108.40

Total

0.00
380,904.38
2,271.48
0.00

0.00

0.00
507,900.00

891,075.86

Total

8,473,780.39

8,473,780.39

Total

3,203,240.74

3,203,240.74

Total

368,445.32
6,617.72
188.80
104.54
504.05
37,039.44

683,943.79
13,635.98
195,172.73
33,602.64
0.00
89,443.77
0.00

1,428,698.78



